Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commiss 1024377	Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIMCities, LLC Association General Partnership Corporation-State of Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 9, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. Street Address: 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,209,873; 2,238,507; 2,223,379; 2,303,391; 2,164,833	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.0004	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signator of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe Mitchell H. Stabbe		
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

05/01/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIMCities, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 530 Means Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30318, is the owner of the following mark (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Date of Reg.
PALM BEACH INTERACTIVE	2,209,873	December 8, 1998
PALM BEACH INTERACTIVE and DESIGN	2,238,507	April 13, 1999
SOFLA.COM	2,223,379	February 9, 1999
SOFLA.COM and DESIGN	2,303,391	December 28, 1999
STORM	2,164,833	June 9, 1998

WHEREAS, Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this Aday of Apart, 2003.

CIMCITIES, LLC

By:

Andrew A. Merdek
Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA

)

COUNTY OF DEKALB FULTOXI

ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 944 day of

, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DCLIB01:1397193-1|4/8/2003

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Gsorgia My Commission Expires March 31, 2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 04/10/2003